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ugIc BUST fefHcE T Government of India, Ministry of coal, 
Ofice of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted 
under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) E|T 
3HTGRT (Vesting Order) -NA-104/9/2020-NA fio 03.03.2021 GRI 



T Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated 

Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 
Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) fT TGT (Vesting 

Order) eT-NA-104/9/2020-NA fis 03.03.2021 yo-4 qR 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 

Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 
State 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

Pillars 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 
Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 

Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fits (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 
yajs yHsiK/osto /c(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fico 27.08. 

coT Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation a DGPS Survey 
of Boundary Pillars ti , fH} Table-I À Block Boundary T 

j oR C1 H C166 +5 Boundary Pillars y Table-Il 

Geographical/UTM/National 
Bore-hole 

Coal Grid 

t 

t, 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 



TSuT e fofAdE ENI Block Boundary demarcation 
BYyT, IGER yai 1000/IO fica 08.11.2021 EIRT Tco ll 

ATtl5 

BtTyr AOTÝT 3fafu, 1908 ô NT-49(1)()() 

1908 Ì TRT 49 G30 H-chT 

i0992/3939, Th-0.22 yehg t4 fsii 34Ha foIY qIfgi 
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